Supplementary table S7
Data on epigenetic regulatory potential of GCLM and GCLC gene polymorphisms

rs12524494
ENCODE
SNP  Chromosome  Region Start Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
rs12524494 chr6 53495960 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+
rs12524494 chr6 53502520 53507600 Histone H3K36me3 HMEC
rs12524494 chr6 53502860 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 DND-41
rs12524494 chr6 53503800 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 NHEK
rs12524494 chr6 53505300 53507660 Histone H3K36me3 HepG2
rs12524494 chr6 53505400 53507580 Histone H3K36me3 A549
rs12524494 chr6 53506200 53507460 Histone H3K36me3 NH-A*
Roadmap Epigenomics
SNP  Chromosome  Region Start Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
rs12524494 chr6 53495880 53511800 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chré6 53495880 53511800 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chr6 53496460 53507660 Histone H3K36me3 iPS-20b
rs12524494 chr6 53497640 53509680 Histone H3K36me3 Natural Killer cells (PB)
rs12524494 chr6 53497640 53509680 Histone H3K36me3 Natural Killer cells (PB)
rs12524494 chr6 53502080 53507460 Histone H3K36me3 B cells (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chr6 53502080 53507460 Histone H3K36me3 B cells (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chr6 53502860 53507700 Histone H3K36me3 T cells (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chr6 53502860 53507700 Histone H3K36me3 T cells (PB) Roadmap
rs12524494 chr6 53503720 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Adrenal Gland
rs12524494 chr6 53503720 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Adrenal Gland
rs12524494 chr6 53503760 53507660 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Thymus
rs12524494 chr6 53503760 53507660 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Thymus
rs12524494 chr6 53503800 53507580 Histone H3K36me3 Placenta
rs12524494 chr6 53503800 53507580 Histone H3K36me3 Placenta
rs12524494 chr6 53506640 53507560 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Muscle Leg
rs12524494 chr6 53506640 53507560 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Muscle Leg
rs12524494 chr6 53506660 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Intestine Large
rs12524494 chr6 53506660 53507640 Histone H3K36me3 Fetal Intestine Large
rs17883901
ENCODE
SNP  Chromosome  Region Start Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
rs17883901 chr6 53539900 53545880 Histone H3K4mel Monocytes-CD14+
rs17883901 chr6 53540344 53545981 Histone H3K4me3 A549
rs17883901 chr6 53541755 53545672 Histone H3K4me3 HMEC
rs17883901 chr6 53542340 53546360 Histone H3K4mel K562
rs17883901 chr6 53542872 53545995 Histone H3K4me2 DND-41
rs17883901 chr6 53542881 53545907 Histone H3K4me2 HMEC
rs17883901 chr6 53542884 53545328 Polymerase Polll  NHEK
rs17883901 chr6 53542887 53545770 Histone H3K4me3 HepG2
rs17883901 chr6 53542888 53545831 Histone H3K4me2 HepG2
rs17883901 chr6 53542892 53545800 Histone H3K4me3 NHEK
rs17883901 chr6 53542893 53545947 Histone H3K4me3 DND-41
rs17883901 chr6 53542899 53545656 Histone H3K4me3 GM12878
rs17883901 chr6 53542968 53545614 Histone H3K9%ac HepG2
rs17883901 chr6 53542990 53545505 Histone H3K4me3 HelLa-S3
rs17883901 chr6 53543037 53545515 Histone H3K4me3 NHLF
rs17883901 chr6 53543044 53545836 Histone H3K27ac HepG2
rs17883901 chr6 53543044 53545524 Histone H3K9ac NHEK
rs17883901 chr6 53543045 53545649 Histone H3K4me2 Osteobl
rs17883901 chr6 53543060 53545756 Histone H3K4me2 NHDF-AD
rs17883901 chr6 53543091 53545740 Histone H3K4me2 NH-A
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Region Start
53521880
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Region Start
53537720

Region Start
53511880
53511940
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53512400
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53513020
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53513120
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Region Start
53511900
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53511939
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53512010
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53512020
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53545601 Promoter Spleen ACTIVE
53545601 Promoter Spleen ACTIVE
53545601 Promoter T cells (PB) Roadmap  ACTIVE
53545601 Promoter T cells (PB) Roadmap  ACTIVE
53545601 Promoter Thymus ACTIVE
53545601 Promoter Thymus ACTIVE
rs606548
Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
53544680 Histone H3K79me2 HepG2
53544820 Histone H3K79me2 GM12878
53544020 Histone H3K4mel HepG2
53538460 Histone H3K4mel NHEK
53544540 Histone H4K20mel Monocytes-CD14+
53538120 Histone H3K79me2 HelLa-S3
53538060 Histone H4K20mel HepG2
53538060 Histone H3K4mel A549
53538060 Histone H3K36me3 HepG2
53538080 Histone H4K20mel A549
53538160 Histone H3K79me2 HSMMtube
Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
53537980 Histone H3K4mel iPS-20b
rs636933
Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
53517920 Histone H3K4mel HepG2
53517280 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+
53517080 Histone H3K4mel A549
53517960 Histone H3K36me3 DND-41
53514320 Histone H3K36me3 A549
53515700 Histone H3K36me3 HMEC
53514360 Histone H3K36me3 HepG2
53517100 Histone H3K36me3 NHEK
53513680 Histone H3K36me3 GM12878
53513400 Histone H4K20mel A549
53513740 Histone H3K36me3 HUVEC
Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
53517980 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
53517980 Histone H3K36me3 Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
53517140 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Small
53517140 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Small
53513891 Histone H3K27ac Fetal Intestine Small
53513891 Histone H3K27ac Fetal Intestine Small
53515020 Histone H3K36me3 T cells (PB) Roadmap
53515020 Histone H3K36me3 T cells (PB) Roadmap
53517700 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Large
53517700 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Large
53514327 Histone H3K27ac Fetal Intestine Large
53514327 Histone H3K27ac Fetal Intestine Large
53517100 Histone H3K36me3 iPS-20b

53517100 Histone H3K36me3 B cells (PB) Roadmap
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53515080 Histone H3K4mel
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53513800 Histone H3K36me3
53513840 Histone H2AK5ac
53513980 Histone H3K36me3
53513980 Histone H3K36me3
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53513440 Histone H3K4mel
53513880 Histone H3K36me3
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53513680 Histone H3K36me3
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53544680 Histone H3K79me2
53528440 Histone H3K4mel
53528560 Histone H3K4mel
53528261 Histone H3K4me2
53527840 Histone H3K4mel
53528020 Histone H3K4mel
53528480 Histone H4K20mel
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rs761142 chr6 53526720 53528440 Histone H3K4mel A549

rs761142 chr6 53526800 53527940 Histone H3K79me2 GM12878
rs761142 chr6 53526820 53528100 Histone H3K79me2 HelLa-S3
rs761142 chr6 53526980 53528020 Histone H4K20mel DND-41
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53528040 Histone H4K20mel A549
rs761142 chr6 53527080 53527680 Histone H3K36me3 NHEK
rs761142 chr6 53527100 53527340 Histone H4K20mel NH-A

Roadmap Epigenomics

SNP  Chromosome  Region Start Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
rs761142 chr6 53523140 53527420 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Adrenal Gland
rs761142 chr6 53523140 53527420 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Adrenal Gland
rs761142 chr6 53525660 53528080 Histone H2AK5ac IMR90
rs761142 chr6 53526080 53527940 Histone H3K4mel Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
rs761142 chr6 53526080 53527940 Histone H3K4mel Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
rs761142 chr6 53526720 53528420 Histone H3K4mel iPS-20b
rs761142 chré 53526800 53527520 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Small
rs761142 chré 53526800 53527520 Histone H3K4mel Fetal Intestine Small
rs761142 chr6 53526920 53528120 Histone H3K79me2 IMR90
rs761142 chr6 53526940 53528040 Histone H3K4mel iPS DF 19.11
rs761142 chr6 53526940 53528040 Histone H3K4mel iPS DF 19.11
rs761142 chr6 53526940 53527340 Histone H2BK12ac IMR90
rs761142 chr6 53526960 53528180 Histone H3K4mel H9
rs761142 chr6 53526960 53528180 Histone H3K4mel H9
rs761142 chr6 53526960 53528080 Histone H3K4mel H1-neuronal progenitor
rs761142 chr6 53526960 53528080 Histone H3K4mel H1-neuronal progenitor
rs761142 chré 53526960 53528060 Histone H3K14ac IMR90
rs761142 chré 53526980 53527420 Histone H4K8ac IMR90
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53528060 Histone H3K4mel Right Atrium
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53528060 Histone H3K4mel Right Atrium
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53527360 Histone H3K4mel H1-mesenchymal
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53527360 Histone H3K4mel H1-mesenchymal
rs761142 chré 53527000 53528020 Histone H3K4mel Psoas Muscle
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53527380 Histone H3K4mel H1-trophoblast
rs761142 chr6 53527000 53527380 Histone H3K4mel H1-trophoblast
rs761142 chré 53527020 53527960 Histone H3K4mel Pancreas
rs761142 chré 53527020 53527960 Histone H3K4mel Pancreas
rs761142 chré 53527020 53527660 Histone H3K4mel Gastric
rs761142 chré 53527020 53527660 Histone H3K4mel Gastric
rs761142 chré 53527040 53527360 Histone H3K4mel iPS DF 6.9
rs761142 chré 53527040 53527360 Histone H3K4mel iPS DF 6.9
rs761142 chré 53527060 53527860 Histone H3K4mel IMR90
rs761142 chré 53527100 53528020 Histone H3K4mel Left Ventricle
rs761142 chré 53527100 53528020 Histone H3K4mel Left Ventricle
rs761142 chré 53527120 53527360 Histone H3K9me3 H9
rs761142 chré 53527120 53527360 Histone H3K9me3 H9

rs2301022
ENCODE
SNP Chromosome Region Start Region End Feature Type Class Feature Type Epigenome
rs2301022 chrl 93901500 93909200 Histone H3K79me2 HSMMtube
rs2301022 chrl 93902480 93909540 Histone H3K79me2 K562
rs2301022 chrl 93903040 93909080 Histone H3K79me2 HelLa-S3
rs2301022 chrl 93903360 93909100 Histone H3K79me2 HSMM
rs2301022 chrl 93903540 93909560 Histone H3K79me2 GM12878
rs2301022 chrl 93903660 93908920 Histone H3K79me2 HepG2
rs2301022 chrl 93903780 93909060 Histone H3K4mel DND-41
rs2301022 chrl 93903800 93908800 Histone H3K4mel HUVEC
rs2301022 chrl 93903800 93908900 Histone H3K4mel HepG2

rs2301022 chrl 93903847 93908853 Histone H3K4me2 A549
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93904160
93904675
93904920
93905003
93905195
93905485
93905729
93905729
93906027
93906136
93906200
93906219
93906238
93906648
93906680
93906700
93906746
93906797
93906840
93906960
93906960
93906972
93907020
93907025
93907044
93907112
93907171
93907283

Region Start
93906769
93906951
93907020
93907180

Region Start
93901500
93902480
93903040
93903360
93903400
93903400
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93903500
93903540
93903580
93903660
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93909485
93909175
93908978
93910151
93909488
93909512
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93908200
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93910361
93909504
93909561
93908340
93909213
93909178
93907560
93908420
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93910335
93907460
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93910515
93909538
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93910116
93907400
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93909080
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Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
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Feature Type Class

Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
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Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
Histone
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HelLa-S3
Osteobl
NHEK
HMEC
NHDF-AD
A549
HUVEC
HelLa-S3
HMEC
A549
HMEC
DND-41
NH-A
Ab49
NH-A
HSMM
HepG2
Osteobl
NHEK
Osteobl
HSMM
NH-A
A549
K562
NHLF
NHDF-AD
GM12878
Osteobl
DND-41
K562

Feature Type
IMR90
IMR90
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iPS-20b

Feature Type
HSMMtube
K562
HelLa-S3
HSMM

Epigenome

Epigenome

Monocytes-CD14+

DND-41
A549
HMEC
GM12878
Osteobl
HepG2
HMEC
NHEK
GM12878
A549
DND-41
NH-A
HUVEC
HepG2
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93904480
93908853
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93904360
93908660

Region End
93905340
93905340
93905640
93905640
93905560
93905560
93905620
93905620
93904860
93904922
93904922
93905338
93905338
93904620

Region End
93905200
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Histone H4K20mel
Histone H3K4me2
Histone H3K27ac

Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel

Feature Type Class
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K4mel
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K27ac
Histone H3K27ac
Histone H3K27ac
Histone H3K27ac
Histone H3K14ac

Feature Type Class Epigenome

Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
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Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
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Promoter Flanking Region

Ab49

Ab49
Monocytes-CD14+
HSMM

GM12878
HelLa-S3

Feature Type  Epigenome
Natural Killer cells (PB)

Natural Killer cells (PB)

Fetal Adrenal Gland

Fetal Adrenal Gland

B cells (PB) Roadmap

B cells (PB) Roadmap
Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap
iPS-20b

T cells (PB) Roadmap

T cells (PB) Roadmap

Natural Killer cells (PB)

Natural Killer cells (PB)

IMR90

Activity
A549 POISED
Aorta INACTIVE
Aorta INACTIVE
B cells (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
B cells (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
CD14+CD16- monocyte (CB) ACTIVE
CD14+CD16- monocyte (VB) INACTIVE
CD4+ ab T cell (VB) INACTIVE
CD8+ ab T cell (CB) INACTIVE
CM CD4+ab Tcell (VB) INACTIVE
DND-41 ACTIVE
eosinophil (VB) INACTIVE
EPC (VB) INACTIVE
erythroblast (CB) INACTIVE
Fetal Adrenal Gland INACTIVE
Fetal Adrenal Gland INACTIVE
Fetal Intestine Large INACTIVE
Fetal Intestine Large INACTIVE
Fetal Intestine Small INACTIVE
Fetal Intestine Small INACTIVE
Fetal Muscle Leg INACTIVE
Fetal Muscle Leg INACTIVE
Fetal Muscle Trunk INACTIVE
Fetal Muscle Trunk INACTIVE
Fetal Stomach INACTIVE
Fetal Stomach INACTIVE
Fetal Thymus INACTIVE
Fetal Thymus INACTIVE
Gastric INACTIVE
Gastric INACTIVE
GM12878 ACTIVE
H1-mesenchymal INACTIVE
H1-mesenchymal INACTIVE
H1-neuronal progenitor INACTIVE
H1-neuronal progenitor INACTIVE
H1-trophoblast INACTIVE
H1-trophoblast INACTIVE
H1ESC INACTIVE
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Region End
93901680
93902040
93901700
93899900
93900260

Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
Promoter Flanking Region
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Promoter Flanking Region
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Feature Type Class
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3

H9 INACTIVE
H9 INACTIVE
HelLa-S3 INACTIVE
HepG2 INACTIVE
HMEC ACTIVE
HSMM INACTIVE
HSMMtube INACTIVE
HUVEC ACTIVE
HUVEC prol (CB) INACTIVE
IMR90 POISED
iPS-20b INACTIVE
iPS DF 19.11 INACTIVE
iPS DF 19.11 INACTIVE
iPS DF 6.9 INACTIVE
iPS DF 6.9 INACTIVE
K562 REPRESSED
Left Ventricle INACTIVE
Left Ventricle INACTIVE
Lung INACTIVE
Lung INACTIVE
MO macrophage (CB) INACTIVE
MO macrophage (VB) ACTIVE
M1 macrophage (CB) INACTIVE
M1 macrophage (VB) ACTIVE
M2 macrophage (CB) INACTIVE
M2 macrophage (VB) INACTIVE
Monocytes-CD14+ ACTIVE
Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
Monocytes-CD14+ (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
MSC (VB) INACTIVE
naive B cell (VB) ACTIVE
Natural Killer cells (PB) INACTIVE
Natural Killer cells (PB) INACTIVE
neutrophil (CB) INACTIVE
neutrophil myelocyte (BM) INACTIVE
neutrophil (VB) ACTIVE
NH-A REPRESSED
NHDF-AD INACTIVE
NHEK INACTIVE
NHLF INACTIVE
Osteobl INACTIVE
Ovary INACTIVE
Ovary INACTIVE
Pancreas INACTIVE
Pancreas INACTIVE
Placenta INACTIVE
Placenta INACTIVE
Psoas Muscle INACTIVE
Right Atrium INACTIVE
Right Atrium INACTIVE
Small Intestine INACTIVE
Small Intestine INACTIVE
Spleen INACTIVE
Spleen INACTIVE
T cells (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
T cells (PB) Roadmap INACTIVE
Thymus INACTIVE
Thymus INACTIVE
Feature Type Epigenome
Osteobl

DND-41

A549

HMEC

HepG2



Roadmap Epigenomics

SNP Chromosome

rs7517826 chrl
rs7517826 chrl
rs7517826 chrl
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Region Start
93898420
93898420
93899280
93899500
93899500

Region End
93899820
93899820
93899920
93901940
93901940

Feature Type Class
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3
Histone H3K36me3

Feature Type Epigenome
Fetal Adrenal Gland

Fetal Adrenal Gland
iPS-20b

Placenta

Placenta

* NH-A normal human astrocytes
Epigenetic signatures in brain tissues or aorta are highlighted by yellow




